## Koraes Elementary School Volunteer Policy 2024-2025 Consent Form

I/We,	representing the
(Print First and Last Parent/Guardian Name)	
Family, have chos	sen
(Print Family Name)	
Option 1. I/We make a commitment to the Koraes Elementary School Volume a deposit check payable to Koraes Elementary School dated June 1, 2025 if family name on memo line). This will serve as security for our volunteer commitment check will be delivered to the School Office no later than Septe acknowledge that if I do not submit my check by the stated deadline above, automatically be invoiced \$500 and it will be due immediately. I understand check will be shredded upon my completion of my six(6) hours of volunteer understand that if my family does not complete the full six(6) hours of service will forfeit the entire \$500 deposit, and no refund will be issued. Additionally, financial standing with the school by June 1, 2025 the volunteer commitment and will be cashed regardless if my family's volunteer hours are met.	in the amount of \$500 (include nmitment. My volunteer ember 30, 2024. I my FACTS account will my volunteer commitment service. In addition, I see by June 1, 2025 that I/we if my family is not in good
<b>Option 2.</b> I/we waive our volunteer obligation to Koraes Elementary School buyout option. I/We agree to pay the <b>\$500</b> fee to Koraes Elementary School	, ,
Option 1: Option 2:	_
to fulfill the Volunteer Policy for the 2024-2025 School Year for	the I/We understand our
volunteer obligation and the expectations set forth in the option	we chose.
Parent/Guardian Printed Name	
Parent/Guardian Signature	
Date	
Office Use Only	
Date Check & Form Received: Check	Number: